3617612_____

* \$140.00 7661761

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xoft Microtube, Inc.		10/12/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xoft, Inc.
Street Address:	49000 Milmont Drive
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76617612	XENTINEL
Serial Number:	76617611	XPEDITE
Serial Number:	76543371	XOFT IMBT
Registration Number:	3177488	XOFT
Registration Number:	3151376	AXXENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)435-0242

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154350240

Email: tfreiburger1@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Freiburger

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1026

Address Line 4: Tiburon, CALIFORNIA 94920

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Freiburger

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0882

900064109

Signature:	/Thomas M. Freiburger/
Date:	12/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Xoft#page1.tif source=Xoft#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0883



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "XOFT MICROTUBE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XOFT MICROTUBE, INC." TO "XOFT, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3226179 8100

040737357

AUTHENTICATION: 3407584

DATE: 10-13-04

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0884

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:53 FM 10/12/2004 FILED 08:48 FM 10/12/2004 SRV 040737357 - 3226179 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF XOFT MICROTUBE, INC.

Horst Adam certifies that:

- 1. He is the President and Chief Executive Officer of Xoft microTube, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- Article One of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - "ONE The name of this corporation is Xoft, Inc."
- The foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors and by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 12th day of October, 2004.

/s/ Horst Adam
Horst Adam
President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003440 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 12/06/2006